

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-1188	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	1/28/2022			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/22/2022			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Acceptance of a State of Georgia Governor's Office of Highway Safety Grant in the Amount of \$25,880.69 for Dekalb County Pedestrian Education for Injury Prevention Project					
Indexes:						
Attachments:	1. GOHS Grant Project Summary, 2. Governor's Office of Highway Safety Grant Award Letter					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/22/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
2/15/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
2/15/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

**Department:** Fire & Rescue Services

# SUBJECT:

## Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of a State of Georgia Governor's Office of Highway Safety Grant in the Amount of \$25,880.69 for Dekalb County Pedestrian Education for Injury Prevention Project

#### Information Contact: Darnell Fullum

**Phone Number:** 678-406-7831

#### PURPOSE:

To accept the terms of the Recipient - Sub-recipient Agreement from Georgia Governor's Office of Highway Safety Grant #GA-2022- F.A.S.T 405h FHX-119 in the amount of \$25,880.69. This agreement governs the usage of funding provided by the State to provide public education programs to reduce pedestrian injuries and fatalities for DeKalb County residents.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Funds provided will support programs for both youth and adult citizens in Dekalb with a targeted outcome to impact the reduction of injuries and fatalities from traffic crashes.

#### FISCAL IMPACT:

Reimbursable grant for \$25,880.69.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

### File #: 2022-1188, Version: 1

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....